For Immediate Release



Media Contact

Kimberly N. Holden

Executive Director, Marketing & Public Relations

706.771.4819

kimberly.holden@augustatech.edu

Augusta Technical College welcomes Dr. Lily Jung Henson to Board of Trustees

Augusta, GA - January 3, 2024

Augusta Technical College is proud to announce the election of Dr. Lily Jung Henson to its esteemed Board of Trustees. Dr. Henson, currently the Chief Executive Officer for Piedmont Augusta Clinical Hub, brings a wealth of experience and leadership to the College.

With a distinguished career, Dr. Henson has served as the Chief



Executive Officer and Chief Medical Officer at Piedmont Henry Hospital in Stockbridge, GA. Her roles also include Chief of Neurology at Piedmont Healthcare in Atlanta, Vice President of Medical Affairs at Swedish Ballard Hospital, and Chief of Staff at Swedish Issaquah Hospital in the Seattle, WA area.

A Fellow of the American College of Healthcare Executives and former Thomas E. Dolan Scholar, Dr. Henson has made significant contributions as a board-certified neurologist. Her experience extends to roles such as Stroke Clinic Director and neurohospitalist at Swedish Health Services in Seattle. Additionally, she has been involved in multiple sclerosis therapy trials as a clinical investigator and served as a Clinical Associate Professor of Neurology at the University of Washington.

"I am honored to be asked to serve on Augusta Technical College's Board of Trustees," stated Dr. Henson. "Our unique partnership with Augusta Tech is an example of how Piedmont champions patient-centered care and exemplifies teamwork and connections. We look forward to us working together on workforce development and developing solutions for other critical needs throughout our community."

Dr. Henson's commitment to healthcare leadership is evident through her current positions on the Board of Directors of the American Academy of Neurology and the Georgia Board of Healthcare Workforce. A graduate of the Honors Program in Medical Education at Northwestern University, she completed her internship and neurology residency at the University of Washington. Dr. Henson also holds a Master's in Medical Management from Tulane University's School of Public Health and Tropical Diseases.

"Augusta Tech is honored to have Dr. Henson join our foundation board. Her service to the board will allow us to strengthen our long-term relationship with Piedmont Augusta as we seek to grow the healthcare workforce throughout the region," stated College President Dr. Jermaine Whirl.

In addition to her professional achievements, Dr. Henson is married to Dr. John Henson, a professor at Wellstar MCG. She has two adult children, Derek Eng and Lauren Eng Webster, who live in Seattle.

###

About Augusta Technical College

Augusta Technical College, a unit of the Technical College System of Georgia, is a public postsecondary institution that provides academic and technical education, customized business and industry training, continuing education, student support, economic development, and adult education services to its service area (Burke, Columbia, Lincoln, McDuffie, and Richmond Counties) at a competitive financial value. Associate of Science Degrees, Associate of Applied Science Degrees, diplomas, and technical certificates of credit are provided through traditional and distance delivery methods. For more information, visit augustatech.edu.

Augusta Technical College | 3200 Augusta Tech Drive, Augusta, GA 30906 | 706.771.4028 | augustatech.edu

It's time. Connect with us.











Augusta Technical College | 3200 Augusta Tech Drive, Augusta, GA 30906

<u>Unsubscribe kimberly.holden@augustatech.edu</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent byjermaine.whirl@augustatech.edupowered by

